



## **For Immediate Release**

Contact: Sonia Ramirez Marketing Manager sramirez@abilityfirst.org

O: 626-639-1745 C: 626-344-3670

## NEW Teriyaki Madness Grand Opening to Benefit AbilityFirst

Pasadena, Calif. – This franchise originally began in Las Vegas in 2003 and the flavor has quickly spread throughout the U.S. New to the Pasadena neighborhood, Teriyaki Madness has opened their doors and will hold a **Grand Opening Celebration Thursday, May 1<sup>st</sup> 2014**. Proceeds will be donated to AbilityFirst, a non-profit organization formerly known as the Crippled Children's Society established in 1926 with a mission that provides programs and services to help children and adults with physical and developmental disabilities realize their full potential.

This Pasadena location of Teriyaki Madness has employed several adults with disabilities through the AbilityFirst Employment Services Program. AbilityFirst job coaches will continue to mentor and work with the now employees of Teriyaki Madness to ensure great work flow for both the individuals with disabilities as well as the restaurant. Teriyaki Madness of Pasadena is contributing to the community and displaying their social responsibility!

During the Grand Opening Celebration, FREE Teriyaki Bowls will be given to all between the hours of 11am-2pm.

Teriyaki Madness is located at 105 N Hill Ave. #102, Pasadena, CA 91106

## **About Ability First**

<u>AbilityFirst</u>, formerly Crippled Children's Society of Southern California, provides programs and services to help children and adults with disabilities reach their full potential. Through 25 <u>locations</u> across Southern California, they offer a broad range of employment, recreational and socialization <u>programs</u> as well as accessible residential housing complexes and an accessible camp, <u>Camp Paivika</u>, for both children and adults.